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OFFICE OF THE Signature
MURARAI-I PANCHAYAT SAMITY ('h/\/
MURARAIL BIRBHUM
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Memo No. 242 /1S Date: 30/05 / 202193 .
¢- Tender Notice
N.LT. NO: 04/T/2023-24/MRR-I P.S.

Sealed percentage rate tender for the under mentioned works are invited from bonafied contractors for
the work as per list published with this notice. The intending tendered if found himself eligible to participate in the
tender should download the detail Tender Notice along with tender document from “e-procurement/Murarai |
Panchayat Samity Link under http://www.birbhum.gov.in™ website. The tenderer will have to submit their bid on-

line in two cover/folder system containing pre-qualification document (Technical Bid) in one and Financial Bid in

another.
Sino Particulars Date & Time
1 Date of Publication of Tender On 31.05.2023, Time 18.00 Hrs
2 | Date of Downloading prequalification Cum Tender Document From date: 31-05-2023 up tol12-06-
2023
3 | Online bid submission start 31-05-2023, Time 18:00 Hrs
4 | Online bid submission end 12-06-2023, Time 17:00 Hrs
5 | Date & Time for opening Technical Bid/Bids On 15-06-2023, Time 10.30Hrs
NOTE:

a. The detailed tender notice along with Tender documents and other forms is available at ** e-

procurement link under : www.birbhum.gov.in website

b. All bidders should deposit the cost of tender processing fee only through to our bank account
no.160301000639: IFSC code no.-ICIC0001603 in the name of Executive officer “Executive Officer,

Murarai- I Panchayat Samity " EMD and fees collection .The scanned copy of online transaction

must be uploaded duly signed by the agency with stamp.
All bidder should deposit EMD to our “EMD and fees, collection Bank account no.160301000639;

IFSC code no.-1ICIC0001603. The scanned copy of successful online transaction of EMD. Amount

must be uploaded by bidders, without uploading the scanned copy of transaction, the tender will be

treated as non-responsive.
d. All credentials must be supported with work order and payment certificate / completion certificate.

e. The bidders information sheet in excel format should be filled up properly.

f.  Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded (This may cause disqualification in technical bid).

All Bidders must submit the affidavit as per format enclosed with SBD.

h. All duties, taxes, royalties, cess, toll taxes and other levies payable by the Contractor under
the Contract to the State/ Central Government for any other cause, shall be included in the
prices and total bid price submitted by the bidder.

The intending tenderers must satisfy themselves about the site condition so that no demand
for extra conveyance will rise in future and which will not be entertained.
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SI No.

i
what so ever.

k. Al scanned documents should he (dpi 200-300) well visible,
I SUBNISSION OF TENDER: - General process of submission |, Tenderer are

Phe undersigned reserves the right o reject any o all tenders without nssipning,

My reason

to be submitted

through online to the website in two folders ata time for each work, one in Technical
Proposal & the other is Finaneial Proposal before the preseribed date & Time using the
Digital Signature certificate( DSCY the seanned copy ol documents duly signed digitally are to
be uploaded, Al documents will pet encrypied. .

m.  Tenderers ean participate in only 02('Two) work.

Name Of Work

Construction of C.C Road from

Anowar shop (o Loton hounse at
Ambhua under Rajgram G.1°
under Murnrai-1 Block under 158"
FC-2022- 23( Untied) Activity
Code no-59842838

Fund

Amount PPut
To Tender
(IRs)

Earnest
Maoncy
In Rs,

15" FC-
2022-23

318919/-

6400/-

Tender
Processing
Fee in Rs,

Completion
Period

1000/~

Construetion of P.C.C road from
house Aspar Ali to Meheram
house at Banarampur under
Rajgram G.I" under Murarni-1
Block. under 15" FC-2022- 23(
Untied) Activity Code no-
59841075

15" FC-
2022-23

308990/-

6200/-

1000/-

Construction of .C.C from
Samsul house to Piru Shop at
B.Gopalpur under Rajgram G.P
under murarai-1 Block under 15"
FC-2022- 23( Untied) Activity
Code no- 59843928

15" FC-
2022-23

1997711-

4000/-

1000/-

180 days

180 days

180 days

Constructiion of gunrdwall at
Paschim Ghuskira Primary School
at Ghuskira under Murarai G.P
under Murarai-1 Block under 15"
FC-2022- 23( Unticd) Activity
Code no- 59849684

15" FC-
2022-23

109993/-

2200/-

750/-

180 days

Construction of guardwall near si
office under Murarai G.I" under
Murarai-1 Block under 15" FC-
2022- 23( Untied) Activity Code
no- 59851141

15" FC-
2022-23

229312/-

4600/-

1000/-

180 days

10

Construction of P.C.C Road from
Juhimun Bewa house to anaral
sckh house at Darpanarayanpur
under Murarai G.I" under
Murarai-1 Block under 15" FC-
2022- 23( Unticd) Activity Code
no- 59852557

15" FC-
2022-23

169984/-

3400/~

1000/-

180 days

Constructiion of guardwall near
Natun pukur at Darpanarayanpur
under Murarai G.I" under
Murarai-1 Block under 15" FC-
2022- 23( Unticd) Activity Code
no- 59853578

15" FC-
2022-23

169765/-

3400/-

1000/-

180 days
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Construction of P.C.C Road from
house Jaitor sekh to Hiru Mal
house at Singhanagar under 15" FC-
pDumurgram G.P under Murarai-1
Block under 15" FC-2022- 23( 2022-23
Untied) Activity Code no-
59856749

299061/- 6000/- 1000/- 180 days

Construction of P.C.C Road from
house Debjar to Ainal at ”
Dumurgram under Dumurgram 15" FC- 1 3 1000/- 180 days
G.P under Murarai-1 Block under 2022-23 vy o 1 d
15™ FC-2022- 23( Untied) Activity
Code no- 59858933

10

Construction of Boundary wall
with Gate at Rajgram PHC under MP LAD-
Murarai I PS under MP LAD- 2022-23
2022-23

996941/- 20000/- 1500/- 180 days

THE ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA ARE GIVEN BELOW:

1. The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should have successfully completed at
least one contract of any type of civil work at least 40% (forty percent) value of the proposed contract
within the last 5 (five) years.

2. Income Tax return should be uploaded for the last 3 (three) financial year.

3. Copy of Professional Tax Clearance certificate, GST registration certificate, Pan Card, Trade licence should
be uploaded.

4. Partnership & other relevant papers (in case of registered Firm/Company) should be uploaded.

W Executive Officer
Y,.¥" Murarail Panchayat Samity
Murarai: Birbhum

MemoNO. 31 % /1(23)/MRR-IP.S DATED: 30/05/ 2003,
: ' lication to:

1) The District Magistrate, Birbhum.
2) The Secretary, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
3) The Executive Engineer (P & RD), Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
4) The Sub divisional Officer, Rampurhat.
5) The Sub divisional information and cultural Officer, Rampurhat.
6-10) The BDO, Murarai-11, Nalhati-1, Nalhati-1I, R’hat-1, R’hat-II, M’yurwar-1, M'yurwar-11
11) The Sabhapati/Saha- Sabhapati, Murarai-1 Panchayat Samity.
12-17) The Karmadakshya-Purto / Jansasthya / Sikhya Stahyee Samity / SAE (AI)/SAE (BP)

under Murarai-I PS (Member Tender Committee) for information and taking necessary
action.

18) Assistant Engineer, P.W.D., Rampurhat.
19) The Assistant Engineer, P.W. (Roads), Rampurhat.
20) Head Clark, Murarai-1 Development Block.

21) Casher Cum Store Keeper with a request to collect the cost of tender form through
proper receipt.

22) Office Notice Board, Murarai-1 Dev Block.
23) The BIO, NIC, Murarai | Dev Block with a request to publish the notice in Murarai-I

Dev.Block website
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W Executive Officer
\(‘_ Murarail Panchayat Samity

Murarai: Birbhum
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