OFFICE OF THE MURARAI-I PANCHAYAT SAMITY MURARAI, BIRBHUM

Signature

Bin

Memo No. 313 /PS

Date: 30/05/2023.

e- Tender Notice N.I.T. NO: 04/T/2023-24/MRR-I P.S.

Sealed percentage rate tender for the under mentioned works are invited from bonafied contractors for the work as per list published with this notice. The intending tendered if found himself eligible to participate in the tender should download the detail Tender Notice along with tender document from "e-procurement/Murarai I Panchayat Samity Link under http://www.birbhum.gov.in" website. The tenderer will have to submit their bid on-line in two cover/folder system containing pre-qualification document (Technical Bid) in one and Financial Bid in another.

Slno	Particulars	Date & Time On 31.05.2023, Time 18.00 Hrs			
1	Date of Publication of Tender				
2	Date of Downloading prequalification Cum Tender Document	From date: 31-05-2023 up to12-06- 2023			
3	Online bid submission start	31-05-2023, Time 18:00 Hrs			
4	Online bid submission end	12-06-2023, Time 17:00 Hrs			
5	Date & Time for opening Technical Bid/Bids	On 15-06-2023, Time 10.30Hrs			

NOTE:

- a. The detailed tender notice along with Tender documents and other forms is available at "eprocurement link under: www.birbhum.gov.in website
- b. All bidders should deposit the cost of tender processing fee only through to our bank account no.160301000639: IFSC code no.-ICIC0001603 in the name of Executive officer "Executive Officer, Murarai- I Panchayat Samity" EMD and fees collection . The scanned copy of online transaction must be uploaded duly signed by the agency with stamp.
- c. All bidder should deposit EMD to our "EMD and fees, collection Bank account no.160301000639: IFSC code no.-ICIC0001603. The scanned copy of successful online transaction of EMD. Amount must be uploaded by bidders, without uploading the scanned copy of transaction, the tender will be treated as non-responsive.
- d. All credentials must be supported with work order and payment certificate / completion certificate.
- e. The bidders information sheet in excel format should be filled up properly.
- f. Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded (This may cause disqualification in technical bid).
- g. All Bidders must submit the affidavit as per format enclosed with SBD.
- h. All duties, taxes, royalties, cess, toll taxes and other levies payable by the Contractor under the Contract to the State/ Central Government for any other cause, shall be included in the prices and total bid price submitted by the bidder.
- The intending tenderers must satisfy themselves about the site condition so that no demand for extra conveyance will rise in future and which will not be entertained.

- The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason what so ever.
- k. All scanned documents should be (dpi 200-300) well visible.
- SUBMISSION OF TENDER: General process of submission, Tenderer are to be submitted through online to the website in two folders at a time for each work, one in Technical Proposal & the other is Financial Proposal before the prescribed date & Time using the Digital Signature certificate(DSC) the scanned copy of documents duly signed digitally are to be uploaded. All documents will get encrypted.
- m. Tenderers can participate in only 02(Two) work.

SI No.	Name Of Work	Fund	Amount Put To Tender (Rs)	Earnest Money In Rs.	Tender Processing Fee in Rs.	Completion Period
1	Construction of P.C.C Road from Anowar shop to Loton house at Ambhua under Rajgram G.P under Murarai-1 Block under 15 th FC-2022- 23(Untied) Activity Code no-59842838	15 th FC- 2022-23	318919/-	6400/-	1000/-	180 days
2	Construction of P.C.C road from house Asgar Ali to Meheram house at Banarampur under Rajgram G.P under Murarai-1 Block, under 15 th FC-2022- 23(Untied) Activity Code no- 59841075	15 th FC- 2022-23	308990/-	6200/-	1000/-	180 days
3	Construction of P.C.C from Samsul house to Piru Shop at B.Gopalpur under Rajgram G.P under murarai-1 Block under 15 th FC-2022- 23(Untied) Activity Code no- 59843928	15 th FC- 2022-23	199771/-	4000/-	1000/-	180 days
4	Construction of guardwall at Paschim Ghuskira Primary School at Ghuskira under Murarai G.P under Murarai-1 Block under 15 th FC-2022- 23(Untied) Activity Code no- 59849684	15 th FC- 2022-23	109993/-	2200/-	750/-	180 days
5	Construction of guardwall near si office under Murarai G.P under Murarai-1 Block under 15 th FC- 2022- 23(Untied) Activity Code no- 59851141	15 th FC- 2022-23	229312/-	4600/-	1000/-	180 days
6	Construction of P.C.C Road from Juhimun Bewa house to anarul sekh house at Darpanarayanpur under Murarai G.P under Murarai-1 Block under 15 th FC- 2022- 23(Untied) Activity Code no- 59852557	15 th FC- 2022-23	169984/-	3400/-	1000/-	180 days
7	Construction of guardwall near Natun pukur at Darpanarayanpur under Murarai G.P under Murarai-1 Block under 15 th FC- 2022- 23(Untied) Activity Code no- 59853578	15 th FC- 2022-23	169765/-	3400/-	1000/-	180 days

8	Construction of P.C.C Road from house Jaitor sekh to Hiru Mal house at Singhanagar under Dumurgram G.P under Murarai-1 Block under 15 th FC-2022- 23(Untied) Activity Code no- 59856749	15 th FC- 2022-23	299061/-	6000/-	1000/-	180 days
9	Construction of P.C.C Road from house Debjar to Ainal at Dumurgram under Dumurgram G.P under Murarai-1 Block under 15 th FC-2022- 23(Untied) Activity Code no- 59858933	15 th FC- 2022-23	199771/-	4000/-	1000/-	180 days
10	Construction of Boundary wall with Gate at Rajgram PHC under Murarai I PS under MP LAD- 2022-23	MP LAD- 2022-23	996941/-	20000/-	1500/-	180 days

THE ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA ARE GIVEN BELOW:

1. The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should have successfully completed at least one contract of any type of civil work at least 40% (forty percent) value of the proposed contract within the last 5 (five) years.

Income Tax return should be uploaded for the last 3 (three) financial year.

3. Copy of Professional Tax Clearance certificate, GST registration certificate, Pan Card, Trade licence should be uploaded.

4. Partnership & other relevant papers (in case of registered Firm/Company) should be uploaded.

Executive Officer Murarai I Panchayat Samity Murarai: Birbhum

DATED:

Memo NO. 313 / 1(23)/MRR-I P.S

Copy forwarded for information and wide publication to:

1) The District Magistrate, Birbhum.

The Secretary, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.

The Executive Engineer (P & RD), Birbhum Zilla Parishad. 3)

4) The Sub divisional Officer, Rampurhat.

- 5) The Sub divisional information and cultural Officer, Rampurhat.
- 6-10) The BDO, Murarai-II, Nalhati-I, Nalhati-II, R'hat-I, R'hat-II, M'yurwar-I, M'yurwar-II

The Sabhapati/Saha- Sabhapati, Murarai-I Panchayat Samity.

12-17) The Karmadakshya-Purto / Jansasthya / Sikhya Stahyee Samity / SAE (AI)/SAE (BP) under Murarai-I PS (Member Tender Committee) for information and taking necessary

18) Assistant Engineer, P.W.D., Rampurhat.

19) The Assistant Engineer, P.W. (Roads), Rampurhat.

Head Clark, Murarai-I Development Block.

21) Casher Cum Store Keeper with a request to collect the cost of tender form through proper receipt.

22) Office Notice Board, Murarai-I Dev Block.

23) The BIO, NIC, Murarai I Dev Block with a request to publish the notice in Murarai-I Dev.Block website

> **Executive Officer** Murarai I Panchayat Samity Murarai: Birbhum

30/05/2023.